OAK PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 97 Oak Park, Illinois

September 4, 2018

Resolution for Disposal of School Property: Technology and Special Education Property

Technology and Special Education administration acknowledges that there are items of property that are no longer in use. The items are located throughout the district. The Administration recommends the approval of this resolution so that the items can be donated or disposed.

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Oak Park School District No. 97, Cook County, Illinois owns the items that are no longer needed for student use; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education wishes to properly dispose of the surplus items;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of Education of Oak Park School District No. 97, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

1. The items identified on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached to this Resolution are declared no longer needed for student use.

2. The Board directs the Superintendent or her designee to dispose of the items as the Superintendent deems appropriate by one or more of the following means:

- a. Disposal in the garbage;
- b. Distribution to other school buildings;
- c. Distribution to nonprofit benevolent organization;
- d. Sale at private or public sale
- e. Disposal through a recycling service

ADOPTED this 4th day of September 2018, by the following vote:

AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: President, Board of Education

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Education

_